

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3325
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2017)


SPORTS QUOTA IN GOVERNMENT JOBS


3325. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:
           SHRI D.S. RATHOD:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data regarding the sports quota for recruitment in the

Government jobs; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister’s Office. (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b):   The data regarding recruitment made under sports quota vacancies in the Central
Government is not centrally maintained.
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